## State of Florida



## Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

July 14, 1999

TO:

Blanca Bayo', Director of Records and Reporting

FROM:

Walter D'Haeseleer, Director of Telecommunications 2 fr wb#

RE:

Noreen Davis, Director of Legal Services  $\mathcal{C}$   $\mathcal{N}$   $\mathcal{S}$ D DOCKET NO. 990759-TC - Initiation of Show Proceedings Against Nutrend Communications, Inc.

Violation of Rule 25-24.515, Florida Administrative Code,

Pay Telephone Service

Pursuant to Section 2.07(6)(a), Administrative Procedures Manual, staff requests that Docket No. 990759-TC be closed administratively. Upon further investigation, it was determined that staff opened this docket in error.

cc: E. Johnson, CMU

B. Keating, Legal

WDH & RNT out

ok 5n 199

OPO RRR OTH

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE